No: 01-1903/18

Sarajevo, 14 May 2018

Banking System Entities in the Federation of BiH

Subject: Information on the change of the FBA logotype

Dear,

We inform you that the Banking Agency of the Federation of BiH (FBA) has changed its logotype, pursuant to the Decision of the FBA Management Board, no. 20-04/18 from 08 May 2018.

In line with the Law on the Banking Agency of the Federation of BiH (Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH, 75/17) and other regulations governing the FBA competences, the activities are taken on strengthening the stability and development of supervision over the banking system entities. Development of the supervision implies an intensive harmonization of the approach and the regulatory framework with the principles of prudential supervision, compliance with the requirements stemming from the international standards, the best practices and the process of approximation to the EU.

An intensive communication with the banking system entities, international partners and institutions include the use of clear and recognizable visual identity of the FBA, with respect to all technical issues and need of effective use of the logotype and visual identity.

The new FBA logotype is presented below:



BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
BANKING AGENCY OF THE FEDERATION
OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

E-mail: <u>agencija@fba.ba</u> Web site: www.fba.ba